

Change Order No. 4 (Final Balancing CO) Breakdown

City of Minot 2017 Levee Repair, Bank Stabilization, and Tree Clearing Project - Minot SWIF Action C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Original or Previous CO Quantity	Change in Quantity this CO	Revised Quantity This CO	Unit Price	Amount of Increase / (Decrease)
2	Clearing and Grubbing	SY	3,575	(190)	3,385	\$ 1.65	\$ (313.50)
3	Remove Tree	EA	188	43	231	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,050.00
4	Remove Tree In Levee	EA	54	(1)	53	\$ 450.00	\$ (450.00)
7	Remove Bituminous Pavement	SY	299	(136)	163	\$ 4.60	\$ (625.60)
8	Remove Concrete Pavement	SY	248	(33)	215	\$ 6.45	\$ (212.85)
9	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	220	50	270	\$ 2.70	\$ 135.00
10	Remove Fence	LF	157	(6)	151	\$ 5.15	\$ (30.90)
12	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil	CY	1,716	126	1,842	\$ 1.90	\$ 239.40
13	Install Salvaged Topsoil	CY	1,716	126	1,842	\$ 2.40	\$ 302.40
14	Exploration Trench	CY	8,062	(693)	7,369	\$ 19.50	\$ (13,513.50)
16	Excavation - Slope Grading	CY	3,587	(93)	3,494	\$ 5.85	\$ (544.05)
18	Import and Install Approved Levee Fill	CY	8,316	(55)	8,261	\$ 13.70	\$ (753.50)
19	Import and Install Topsoil	CY	522	(125)	397	\$ 17.70	\$ (2,212.50)
20	B2 Riprap Bedding	TON	2,497	6	2,503	\$ 49.00	\$ 294.00
21	NDDOT Grade I Riprap	TON	5,881	(249)	5,632	\$ 35.50	\$ (8,839.50)
22	NDDOT Grade II Riprap	TON	235	(53)	182	\$ 39.00	\$ (2,067.00)
23	Access Road (6" Crushed Concrete)	SY	452	21	473	\$ 12.30	\$ 258.30
24	Bituminous Pavement (4" Thick)	SY	299	(103)	196	\$ 82.00	\$ (8,446.00)
25	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Type 1)	LF	220	31	251	\$ 20.70	\$ 641.70
26	Concrete Driveway Pavement	SY	12	5	17	\$ 69.70	\$ 348.50
29	Chain Link Fence	LF	87	8	95	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00
31	Construction Fence	LF	1,150	(370)	780	\$ 3.25	\$ (1,202.50)
32	Inlet Protection	EA	2	(1)	1	\$ 174.00	\$ (174.00)
33	Silt Fence	LF	3,165	(827)	2,338	\$ 2.00	\$ (1,654.00)
34	Floating Silt Curtain	LF	770	(150)	620	\$ 9.15	\$ (1,372.50)
35	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1,755	(600)	1,155	\$ 2.00	\$ (1,200.00)
36	Seeding	AC	8.2	(0.1)	8.1	\$ 900.00	\$ (90.00)
37	Hydromulching	AC	8.2	(0.1)	8.1	\$ 1,450.00	\$ (145.00)
EXTRA	Reinstall Salvaged Chain Link Fence	LS	0.0	1.0	1.0	\$ 396.00	\$ 396.00
Net Increase / (Decrease) this Change Order:							\$ (25,941.60)

Change Order No. 4 Total \$ (25,941.60)
Previous Change Orders Total \$ 17,159.89
Original Contract Amount \$ 966,077.80
Total Contract Amount \$ 957,296.09